PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
<u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>



Sh. Joginder Singh, S/o Sh. Dayal Singh,

House Number B-IV/ 922, Old Radha Swami Street,

Barnala (148101) M: 99142-16045

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The District Manager,

Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, Sangrur.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Managing Director,

Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, Chandigarh.

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1854 of 2020

V/s.

Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software

<u>Present</u>: The Appellant, Sh. Joginder Singh is present.

Sh. Gagandeep Mittal, District Manager –cum PIO is present from the Department.

Order:

The date of RTI Application is 22.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is 08.05.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 13.07.2020.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Joginder Singh states that incomplete information has been supplied to him. He further mentions about a letter dated 11.01.2021 along with enclosures which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

On the other hand, the PIO, Sh. Gagandeep Mittal states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant on 13.07.2020 on which the Appellant has pointed out the deficiencies vide letter dated 14.09.2020 and after removing the deficiencies the information has been supplied to the Appellant again vide dated 13.10.2020. He further mentions about the letter dated 08.01.2021 along with an email dated 15.01.2021 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

After discussing with the Appellant, it has been found that the information which the Appellant is requesting is not in the RTI Application of dated 22.02.2020 and moreover the information which he has requested through his RTI Application has already been supplied to him.

So, no further intervention is required in this case, as information has been supplied to the Appellant as per his RTI Application.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.01.2021

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Manjinder Singh,

House Number 2469, Sunny Enclave,

Sector 125, Kharar, Distt. Mohali (140301) Punjab

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority,

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh.

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 4599 of 2019 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh is present.

Sh. Balwant Singh, APIO –cum – Junior Assistant is present from the Department.

V/s.

Order:

This case may be read with the reference of previous order dated 24.11.2020.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh states that partial information has been supplied to him. He further states that the record of December, 2017 month is pending.

On the other hand, the APIO, Sh. Balwant Singh doesnot any thing about this case.

But after going through an email dated 25.01.2021, which has been sent to the Commission from the Department, in which a letter dated 23.09.2020 has been attached vide which it has been written in the paragraph number 03 that as per official record no challan has been deducted / cut in the month of December, 2017.

In view of above, no further intervention is required in this case, as the information has been supplied to the Appellant.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 27.01.2021